

\222

SLP(Crl.)No. 3497 OF 2003
ITEM No.35

Court No.11

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3497/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2002 in CRLA 386/97
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

RAMAKRISHNAN NAIR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

S. KRISHNA IYER & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bail & permission to compound the offence &
modification of Court's Order)

Date : 23/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to take steps for fresh service of notice upon the unserved respondent. Dasti service is permitted, in addition.

[Naresh Kumar]

AR-cum-PS

[Kanwal Singh]

Court Master